

NZX Limited Level 1, NZX Centre 11 Cable Street PO Box 2959 Wellington 6140 New Zealand Tel +64 4 472 7599

www.nzx.com

## Memorandum

То:	Market Participants
From:	NZX Product Operations
Date:	Thursday, 13 October 2022
Subject:	Plexure Group Limited ("PX1") – Confirmation of Change in Listing Status

## Message:

Further to the memo released by NZ RegCo at 1.42pm Tuesday, 11 October 2022, Plexure Group Limited ("PX1") has advised on [date] that it is now primary listed with its home exchange being ASX, from 17 October 2022 Plexure Group Limited ("PX1") will be foreign exempt on NZX.

The change will be effective from Monday, 17 October 2022.

Please contact NZX Product Operations on +64 4 496 2853 or productoperations@nzx.com with any queries.

ENDS